

PS&E JOB NO : 09B023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007789 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : DMB033
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS VICINITY
 EMERGENCY FLOOD REPAIR STAGE 3
 09B023
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 9 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 13 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			51,100.00	-12.92 %	44,500.00	-6,600.00	75,000.00	46.77 %	88,000.00	72.21 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.								
	200.0000		5.0000	80.00 %	9.0000	8.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %
			1,000.00	800.00	1,800.00	800.00	1,600.00	600.00	800.00	-200.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH								
	2.0000		200.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	250.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %
			400.00	100.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	100.00	1,000.00	600.00
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	620.0000		15.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	-1,860.00	20.0000	33.33 %	16.0000	6.67 %
			9,300.00		7,440.00		12,400.00		9,920.00	620.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.								
	620.0000		6.0000	400.00 %	30.0000	400.00 %	10.0000	66.67 %	18.0000	200.00 %
			3,720.00	14,880.00	18,600.00	14,880.00	6,200.00	2,480.00	11,160.00	7,440.00
DRAINAGE										
6	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMP BYPASS AND DEWATERING SYSTEM NO. 1	EST.								
			25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00		25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %
7	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMP BYPASS AND DEWATERING SYSTEM NO. 2	EST.								
			25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00		25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %
8	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMP BYPASS AND DEWATERING SYSTEM NO. 3	EST.								
			25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00		25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %
9	QUARRY SPALLS	TON								
	421.0000		35.0000	-37.14 %	22.0000	-5,473.00	30.0000	-14.29 %	69.0000	97.14 %
			14,735.00		9,262.00		12,630.00	-2,105.00	29,049.00	14,314.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09B023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007789 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : DMB033
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS VICINITY
 EMERGENCY FLOOD REPAIR STAGE 3
 09B023
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 9 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 13 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	MECHANICALLY PLACED RIPRAP									
	1487.0000	TON	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	79.0000	97.50 %	
			59,480.00	52,045.00	-7,435.00	44,610.00	-14,870.00	117,473.00	57,993.00	
11	CRANE PLACED RIPRAP									
	70.0000	TON	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	114.0000	128.00 %	
			3,500.00	4,200.00	700.00	3,850.00	350.00	7,980.00	4,480.00	
STRUCTURE										
12	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A									
		L.S.			46.67 %		94.44 %		146.67 %	
			90,000.00	132,000.00	42,000.00	175,000.00	85,000.00	222,000.00	132,000.00	
13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	1900.0000	S.F.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	49.0000	22.50 %	27.0000	-32.50 %	
			76,000.00	76,000.00	0.00	93,100.00	17,100.00	51,300.00	-24,700.00	
14	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	860.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	37.0000	23.33 %	
			25,800.00	17,200.00	-8,600.00	17,200.00	-8,600.00	31,820.00	6,020.00	
15	GABION BASKET WALL SCOUR REPAIR									
		L.S.			0.00 %		75.00 %		10.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	200.00	
16	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL REPAIR									
		L.S.			-44.44 %		-44.44 %		-64.44 %	
			9,000.00	5,000.00	-4,000.00	5,000.00	-4,000.00	3,200.00	-5,800.00	
SURFACING										
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	350.0000	TON	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	40.0000	33.33 %	43.0000	43.33 %	
			10,500.00	8,750.00	-1,750.00	14,000.00	3,500.00	15,050.00	4,550.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007789 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : DMB033
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS VICINITY
 EMERGENCY FLOOD REPAIR STAGE 3
 09B023
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 9 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 13 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	150.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	33.0000	230.00 %	125.0000	1,150.00 %	80.0000	700.00 %	
			1,500.00	4,950.00	3,450.00	18,750.00	17,250.00	12,000.00	10,500.00	
19	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	120.0000	TON	100.0000	95.0000	-5.00 %	105.0000	5.00 %	103.0000	3.00 %	
			12,000.00	11,400.00	-600.00	12,600.00	600.00	12,360.00	360.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
20	ESC LEAD									
	20.0000	DAY	250.0000	100.0000	-60.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	5.0000	-98.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	100.00	-4,900.00	
21	WATTLE									
	230.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,150.00	920.00	-230.00	1,150.00	0.00	920.00	-230.00	
22	PLACING WOODY DEBRIS									
	4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,800.0000	80.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	800.0000	-20.00 %	
			4,000.00	7,200.00	3,200.00	4,000.00	0.00	3,200.00	-800.00	
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00		500.00		500.00		
24	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.5000	ACRE	4,000.0000	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	7,500.0000	87.50 %	7,500.0000	87.50 %	
			2,000.00	1,750.00	-250.00	3,750.00	1,750.00	3,750.00	1,750.00	
25	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	355.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,775.00	1,065.00	-710.00	1,420.00	-355.00	1,420.00	-355.00	
TRAFFIC										
26	WEATHERING BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,600.0000	4.00 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %	3,400.0000	36.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,200.00	200.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	6,800.00	1,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007789 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : DMB033
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS VICINITY
 EMERGENCY FLOOD REPAIR STAGE 3
 09B023
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 9 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 13 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 200.0000	L.F.	25.0000 5,000.00	25.0000 5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	40.0000 8,000.00	60.00 % 3,000.00	31.0000 6,200.00	24.00 % 1,200.00	
28	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 537.0000	L.F.	20.0000 10,740.00	25.0000 13,425.00	25.00 % 2,685.00	20.0000 10,740.00	0.00 % 0.00	23.0000 12,351.00	15.00 % 1,611.00	
29	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	30.0000 30.00	-98.80 % -2,470.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	100.00 % 2,500.00	4,600.0000 4,600.00	84.00 % 2,100.00	
30	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 8.0000	EACH	30.0000 240.00	40.0000 320.00	33.33 % 80.00	35.0000 280.00	16.67 % 40.00	52.0000 416.00	73.33 % 176.00	
31	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 4370.0000	L.F.	1.0000 4,370.00	1.6000 6,992.00	60.00 % 2,622.00	2.0000 8,740.00	100.00 % 4,370.00	2.3000 10,051.00	130.00 % 5,681.00	
32	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-3.23 %		-3.23 %		3.23 %	
33	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	2,400.0000 4,800.00	20.00 % 800.00	2,650.0000 5,300.00	32.50 % 1,300.00	2,450.0000 4,900.00	22.50 % 900.00	
34	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 560.0000	HR	3.5000 1,960.00	2.0000 1,120.00	-42.86 % -840.00	2.2500 1,260.00	-35.71 % -700.00	1.5000 840.00	-57.14 % -1,120.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
35	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
36	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09B023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007789 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : DMB033
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BLEWETT PASS VICINITY
 EMERGENCY FLOOD REPAIR STAGE 3
 09B023
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 9 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jul 13 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
37	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
38	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.	2,100.00	-76.19 %	500.00	-52.38 %	100.00	-95.24 %	
				-1,600.00	1,000.00	-1,100.00		-2,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$562,374.00	4.29%	\$586,473.00	24.13%	\$698,084.00	45.00%	\$815,464.00
BASE TOTAL			\$562,374.00	4.29%	\$586,473.00	24.13%	\$698,084.00	45.00%	\$815,464.00